»

[ S Y R Vs S
TR AARATA Vi,
b o LISV
- ERG U E S T AR
' NI TR
" TNEEB I B A
SO E Ut N
7 GO K SLE
Y SLOC WA I F 0
X ol
LK UK R A DAt
l ) A1 TR Wi 46
R ' ;
% e T D RES
4 | T TS W LT
| ‘ . TR 2
: W 2 SAMN T e MDA
( | WETATE VIO WA FOATRT R AL AT U LY R
e ; A A 6 VY 9 T L H haVy
TN T

WIEMEM
dgitiern No. G|
ieg G pinute Hem
“by.the State Lands

“okgwacﬁigﬁz

.CALENDAR ITEM

cu

a 57,

S

TH1RD MODIFICATION OF THE
pLAN OF DEUVELOPMENT AND OPERATIONS
LONG BEACH UNIT, W] LMINGTON O1tL

. 0S ANGELES COUNTY

The City of Long geach has req
Modification of the 1990-91
and Budget, Lord Beach Unit.
srovide funding for the
permit ghe.operation of
the ;990»9& budget P C

the drilling program for only 2 1/2 rig-years.
modification will add an additional six
activity to the

plan, and augmencs .2 1990-9
in the amount of $&,690,000.

uested approval

prilling and

a third drilling ri
eriod.

upon approval, che affected budget items would

1990f1990
gudget

account gudget Item

11-401 pevelopment prilling $11,924,000

11-941 0il Well Redrills 7,782,000

11-946

inje;tionwwe11 Redrills

1,920,000
11568 'prilling fquipment

2,370,000
support

11-989 Rdministratiue*OUcrhead 1,053,000

pian of pevelopment and Op
This will modify the

g throug
The current adjusted bu

months dri

10/29/90
W 17097
G. Scott

1990-91

AND BUDGET.
FIELD,

of the Third

This

be:

augmentation

$2,100,000
1,580,000
440,000

310,000

170,000

%25, 549,000

34,600,000

erations
plan and
pevelopment program to

h the end of
dget Funds

11ing rig

1 Plan and Budget

Adjustgd

Budgct

$14.02¢.000
9,362,000
2,360,000

3,180,000

1,223,000

_______L.._—-—-‘——-‘—'
§30,1@9.000

WA Y
A TR SR AT AR




% £ TSR IR SIS AT VT St F AT TRASE A T A A RTERD WSS TARE T M WAV LT LA BAY REA YADAOY TTY L S VTG T P EILINOT FANASTL AT (Y IR AL TR S SV S T

i A W R L P AF RV AINGT By o ST TZOR T AN s P TR o s £ PRI R ASR SREY 0 IIENIT T b BB n A

CALENDAR ITEM .NO. Co ¢ (conT'D)

AB 884.: N/&.

CTHER PERTINENT INFORMAYTION:
1. Pursuant to the Commi~sion's delegation of

authority and the State CEQA Guidelines
(18 Cal. Code Regs. 15061), the staff has
determined that this activity is exempt from
the requirements ‘of the -CEQA because the
activity is not a "project" as defined by
CEQA: and the State CEQA Guidelines.

fiuthority: P.R.C. 21065 and 14 Cal. Code
Regs. 153%v.

EXHIBIT: Letter Regquesting Approval of Third
Modification to Plan of Development and
Operations and Budget, Long Beach Unit
(July 1, 1990 through- June 30, 1991).

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION:

1. FIND THAT THE ACTIVITY IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIRTMENTS or
THE CEQR PURSUANT TO 14 CAlL. CODE REGS. 15061 BECAUSE IT IS
NOT A PROJECT AS DEFINED BY P.R.C. 21065 AND i4 CAL. CODE
REGS. 15378.

APPROVE THE THIRD MODIFICATION OF THE 1990-91 PLAN OF
DEVELOPMENT OPERATIONS AND BUDGET, LONG BEACH UNIT.

CALENDAR PAGE
MIRUTE PAGE _




1 s W GIEPLY g
TR TN R RS P T M NS TR+ 819 B I I Ik LT 0P

EXHIB.T "A"

s
rere ®
L

by

1
LY

.
cerars g Qe

.
-

DEPARTMENT OF CIL PROPERTIES

’k
o
*

333 WEST CCEAN BOREVARD o LONG BEATH, CALIFORNIA 5002 = 213 $508304  FAX 5304191

September 27, 19920

Hr. Charles Warren

Executive Officer

State Lands Commission

245 West Broadway - Suite 423
Long Beach, California 90802

‘Subject: i P - PROVAL OF THE THIRDgHODIFiCATIéN TO THE
’ PERATIONS AND BUDGET,
1990 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1991)

Deayr Mr. Warren:

199C--1991 Plan and Budget, we are submitting for ‘your approval the
Third Modification of the Plan of Development and Operations and
Budget of the Long Beach Unit covering the period July 1, 1990

through June 30, 1991.

In accordance with the provisions of Part i, section A, of the

This Third ¥odification augments the Prilling and Development
program to permit the operation of a third drilling rig through
the end of the 1990-199I budget period. 'Since the current budget
funds the drilling procram for only 2-1/2 rig-years, there are
jnsufficient funds available for transfer. Accordingly, a budget
augmentaticn in the amount of $4,600,000 is proposed.

Those badget items affected will be adjusted as follows:

(Thousands of Dollars)

. 1990-91 Proposed adjusted
Rescription _Budget  Augmentation _Budget

pevelopnent
Driiling $11,924 $2,100 $14,024

0il Well Redrills 7,782 1,580 9,362

Injection Well
Redrilis 1,920 440 2,360

Drilling Equipment/
Support 2,870 310 3,180

administrative
overhead __3.,053 170 . 1,223
$25,549 $30,149




PR BT A W Thai e T

Lt

TG W

E S ac S 2SS

F

Bl S S T UV

AR S AR

AR IR, HTALAY Bk

3

F R PLaTSATR

ot G BELR b

AN AL

N

Fa P A B Ao TN B 4T

o0 Tt TR S

T,

T

FUIY S 3 T2 b o TR T RIS AR

LR

4 TR TRAN

EARG" SV

N A e

L

(=]
[+))
()]
~q
£
G -
N~
g™
= b
]
]
3 ey
™
5
L]

S
-,

C
Saptex

Page

oY
434
i
5N
g2
o Su
0Ny 3
o 0
i
&3
39w
‘%]
. r~-{
.nﬁum
vEd
g
OPm
Mo
Py
O~ 4
sag
So0>
& s
g
TR

as 'Uni
i
» and request

rd Mo%ificat

o
R
o o
w0
me d
m ]
,I,S.m
.l.d .
Lo -] o
Otenouyw
> § G
Qo ot
oW
Vogwmd
u>
2885
HBOO

Y

Very truly yo

-

Colazas

-

Xenophen €.
Director

tslg
FIN 312.002

XCC:sl

ALENDAR PAGE
PAGE

C
MIN






